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Spain class joined Mr Kennawji /6
T East London -M@ thoir on a trip t plar ti
Engl and cl ass in the Young Vol rfor
mance Young Voi ar ge:
T Puberty and Mgl H. Chilaremoir in the world and, |this
talk for paﬂeI1 gﬁlelndren singing their hearts Jout
Year 4 @ 5:30@Mnpnce of parents, family and friends. THe at
Tuesday 17th Malyi 2g02ahd fun, and our children Wetreehaavmeeds,}rrreep
9 1slamic C—entr=5\¢P%i|Q9 our school exceptionally well, ut
Bel gium & Pol alhiao%qh only got back to scWwooi hjube Ia@ng.r
preparatlon Thank you to al/l of our belaut.i
T East London -MId¥6Es ViioSviet of music and commit ment towarfds o
Scotl and cl as:
f Year 5 VR work|¥igeah 4 Residential to Fairplay House
(internal) ! -Our Year 4 pupils who w i rp
. . \ Ywe ek, had an amazing ti y we
T Swimming sessi ~5.night residenti al Vi sit whi c
Bangl adesh cl Ya range of activities d tjo de
Wednesday 18th ence, independence and skil
f East London -Mols ihle second residenti al 4 h
land, as usual, our chi |5 = e f a
lreland class behaved. Our thanks go to Miss ptef

f Ef'iSt Ham Natullg cRgS®J Vi%he trip and the rest of the team: N
vi sBarbados PM|M«rs Braltlzysi mons.

Domi nica PM

f Puberty and Me|H &t uBiASEpssments

tal k for par'l'ellthhla v(\:/enekI Gorurnoldes.t children compl eted |t hei
) assessment which primary schools have ndt adc
Year 4 @ 4:30 lrgml . Last we ek, we took extra care tol rem
Thursday 19th Magyy 2Or?e%ognlse the hard work and commitmegnt t
Mf Science Museumljwiusneagy. Adults encouraged them to put t he
Scotland & Wwallte fcaelgg oo stressed. We have been ingred
Monday 23rd May 2aolinzthe)_/ have been throughout. the week jJand
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- Have a wonderful weekend!
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Acting Headteacher
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SEND Parent/
Carer Surgery

Come along and have your say, we want to
hear your experiences and views

These surgeries are designed to:
« Discuss and resolve challenges

« Bring the local offer alive (particularly for those who experience barriers
to accessing the online local offer)

« ldentify and coordinate co-production programmes of work.

4 May, 18 May and 8 June 2022, 10-12.
The Tunmarsh Centre, Tunmarsh Lane, E139NB

Please speak to a representative from health, social care, education and / or
the Parent Carer Forum for more information.

We very much look forward to meeting you.
No booking necessary.
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FAMILY FUN DAYS
Timetable:

Sunday 13th March
Sunday 27th March
Sunday 10th April
Friday 15th April (Good Friday)
Monday 18th April (Easter Monday)

Sunday 24th April
Monday 2nd May (May Day Bank Holiday)
Sunday 8th May
Sunday 22nd May
Monday 30th May (Bank Holiday)
Thursday 2nd June (Bank Holiday)
Sunday 12th June
Sunday 26th June
Sunday 10th July
Sunday 24th July
Sunday 31st July
Sunday 7th August

Sunday 14th August
Sunday 21st August
Sunday 28th August

WE ARE NEWHAM.

AAA
Ambition Aspire Achieve

Wellbeing Group

At The Terence Brown Arc in the Park Bethell Avenue, London E16 4JT
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Feeling alone or anxious? Come and make new friends and have a great time at
our weekly wellbeing sessions for young people (ages 8 to 16)
Y& Free to attend Y Safe, supportive and friendly environment

Activities Include:: Personal Development Workshops, Mindfulness Sessions,
Sports and Exercise Sessions, Arts and Crafts, Drama and Music, Growing
and Gardening, Volunteering Opportunities, Duke of Edinburgh Awards
Scheme, Day Trips and Experiences, and much much more!

Timings (term time):
Juniors (ages 8 to 11) Tuesdays and Fridays 4pm to 6pm, Saturdays 12pm to 2pm
Seniors (ages 12 to 16) Tuesday 6pm to 8pm
Timings (holidays):
Daily Mon to Fri - Juniors (10am to 2pm) Seniors (2:30pm to 6:30pm)

AAA
Ambition Aspire Achieve
theaaazone.com
(@theaaazone
@AmbitionAspireAchieve/
Registered Charity na. 1167816




